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Annexure-.I      `

LIST OF GENERAL HOLIDAYS  FOR OFFICES OF SOLAPUR DIVISION  FOR THE
YEAR 2025

S.No General Holidays   , Date Day
1 Republic Day 26/01/2025 Sunday

2 Chhatrapati  Shivaji  Maharaj Jayanti 19/02/2025 Wednesday

3 Holi  (Dhulivandan) 14/03/2025 Friday

4 [d-ul-Fitr 31/03/2025 Monday

5 Mahavir Jayanti 10/04/2025 Thursday

6 Good  Friday 18/04/2025 Friday

7 Maharashtra  Day 01/05/2025 Thursday

8 Buddha  Purnima 12/05/2025 Monday

9 Independence Day 15/08/2025 Friday

10 Ganesh Chaturthi 2J 10812:025 Wednesday

11 ld-A-Milad 05/09/2025 Friday

12 Mahatma Gandhi's  Birthday 02/10/2025 Thursday

13 Laxmi  Poojan 21/10/2025 Tuesday

14 Diwali  (Deepavali)                                                         .' 22/10/2025 Wednesday

15 Guru  Nanak's  Birthday 05/11 /2025 Wednesday

16 Christmas  Day 25/12/2025 Thursday

Dr.  Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 14/04/2025 Monday

*Likely to be declared a closed  holiday by the Central Government

#*ivpr



Annexure-ll.    `

LIST OF  RESTRICTED   HOLIDAYS FOR   OFFICES OF SOLAPUR DIVISION  FOR
THE YEAR 2025

S.No Restricted  Hlidays Date Day

\,

1 New Year's  Day 01/01/2025 Wednesday
2 Kranti  Jyoti  Savitribai  Phule Jayanti 03/01/2025 Friday

3 Guru  Gobind  Singh's  Birthday 06/01/2025 Monday
4 Makar Sankranti /Magha Bihu/Pongal/Hazarat 14/01/2025 Tuesday

Ali's  Birthday

5 Sri Panchami,  Basant Panchami 02/02/2025 Sunday

6 Guru  Ravi  Das's  Birthday 12/02/2025 Wednesday
7 Birthday of Swami  Dayananda Saraswati 23/02/2025 Sunday
8 Maha Shivratri 26/02/2025 Wednesday
9 Holika  Dahan 13/03/2025 Thursday

10 Jamat-Ul-Vida 28/03/2025 Friday

11 Chaitra  Sukladi/Gudi  Padva/Ugadi/Cheti  Chand 30/03/2025 Sunday

12 Shri  Ram  Navmi 06/04/2025 Sunday

13 VaisakhiIvishu 13/04/2025 Sunday

14 Meshadi  ( Tamil  New Year's) 14/04/2025 Monday

15 Vaisakhadi  (Bengal)  Bahag  Bihu  (Assam) 15/04/2025 Tuesday

16 Easter Sunday 20/04/2025 Sunday

17 Birthday of Guru  Rabindranath Tagore 09/05/2025 Friday

18 ld-ul-Zua  (Bakrid)                                                              -. 07/06/2025 Saturday

19 RathYatra 2J1061202.5 Friday

20 Muharram 06/07/2025 Sunday

21 Raksha  Bandhan 09/08/2025 Saturday
22 Onam or Thiru Onam Day 05/09/2025 Friday

23 Dussehra (Saptami) 29/09/2025 Monday

24 Dussehra  (Mahashtami) 30/09/2025 Tuesday
25 Dussehra  (Mahanavmi) 01/10/2025 Wednesday

26 Dussehra 02/10/2025 Thursday

27 Maharishi Valmiki's  Birthday 07/10/2025 Tuesday
28 Karaka Chaturthi (Kara Chouth) 10/10/2025 Friday

29 Narak Chaturdasi 2o/1 o/2o25 Monday

30 Bhai  Duj 23/10/2025 Thursday

31
Pratihar Shashthi or Surya Shashthi  (ChhatPuja) 28/10/2025 Tuesday

32 Guru Teg  Bahadur's Martyrdom  Day 24/11 /2025 Monday

33 Christmas Eve 24/12/2025 Wednesday
Note  -  lf any Muslim festival  not comes on the sanctioned day and date, employee can
avail   restricted   Holiday  on  the  actual  day  of  festival.   (E mployee  can   avail  only  02
Restricted  Holidays  in  a year)
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Annexure-Ill

LIST OF  NATIONAL  HOLIDAYS  FOR  LINE STAFF OF SOLAPUR  DIVISION  FOR
THE YEAR 2025

S.No General Holidays Date Day
1 Republic Day 26/01/2025 Sunday

2 Chhatrapati Shivaji  Maharaj Jayanti 19/02/2025 Wednesday

3 Holi  (Dhulivandan) 14/03/2025 Friday

4 ld-ul-Fitr 31/03/2025 Monday

5 Good  Friday 18/04/2025 Friday

6 Maharashtra Day 01/05/2025 Thursday

7 Buddha Purnima * 12/05/2025 Monday

8 ld-ul-Zua  (Bakrid) 07/06/2025 Saturday

9 Independence Day 15/08/2025 Friday

10 Dussehra/Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 02/10/2025 Thursday

11 Laxmi  Poojan 21/10/2025 Tuesday

12 Christmas Day 25/12/2025 Thursday

Dr.  Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti (*) 14/04/2025 Monday

(*)    lf   the   Central    Government   declares    14/04/2025   (Monday)-   Dr.    Babasaheb
Ambedkar  Jayantj    as  a  closed  holiday,  then  it   will  be  declared  as  National  Holiday

(NH) for line staff ,  then  12/05/2025  (Monday)-Buddha  Purnima   will  be   deleted from
the  list of   National  Holiday(NH)  .

If  14/04/2025  (Monday)-  Dr.   Babasaheb  Ambedkar  Jayanti,     is  not    declared  as
closed     holiday     by  the  Central  Government,  then   12-05-2025  (Monday)-Buddha
Purnima will   remain  as  National  Holiday(NH)   for line staff.

Line staff are only eligible for 12 (twelve) National  Holidays (NH)ffiypr
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fro rfu a ffiTqian fi F$ 2025 S RrT fl miq 3Tffl9T fl qF
*d 3TFTRT ffro fir

1
TTUTdr ffro

26/01/2025 Jiin
2 an ftTqidi qFT an 19/02/2025 ¥tJIT

3 ap (gfha) 14/03/2025 9Ja5FT

4 tr-H-fir 31 /03/2025 riTqFT

5 qtTft an 10/04/2025 TFT

6 Tend 18/04/2025 9FT
7 qilng fin 01/05/2025 FT
8 gr TfinT 12/05/2025 5TFm

9 Eqrfu ffro 15/08/2025 9JffFT

10 rd9T iEffi 27/08/2025 ¥tJiIT

11 *-I-ffro
•,

05/09/2025 9J55FTT

12 FFT inst qrfu
02/10/2025 TiFT

13 Ttth TTIT 21/10/2025 qTTiFT

14 fan (affi) 22/10/2025 TtTIT

15 TF TTTii qTqih 05/11/2025 ItJIT

16 ffro ffro 25/12/2025 TT7IT

ti. q I q I tl I €q- Ofaffl ffi 14/04/2025 -tl`l H q I t

*fa HTi5il 5ilT FTFTTq 3TfflT9T rm rd fl rimqi]T a I
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erFT-II

tryrfuS          . SF¢ 2025 *RrT           anflqS
#.a. qfun 3TiTFT9T ffro fir

1 FT a+ ffro 01/01/2025 5erqlT
2 ffi RE              giv wiffi 03/01/2025 9JfliFT
3 Tp TiTifr FiiT FT iFT fir 06/01/2025 5irFT{
4 F=FT: anz qTIT ffiE zfroz €qTIT 3Tffi qfqth 14/01/2025 FTTiTql{

5 9flffi ;rfu ffi 02/02/2025 Jiin
6 TF tlfro qTFifi 12/02/2025 ¥erFT
7 Frfu rfu HTrfu ffi 23/02/2025 Tiir
8 9 26/02/2025 TtTIT
9 giv qu 13/03/2025 T5FT
10 -    -fin 28/03/2025 9J55iFT

11 fa EFan7Tst qTFTzndzan fa 30/03/2025 Tfa"
12 gil in ffi 06/04/2025 7iir
13 a9TTdi;fa9i 13/04/2025 Tiir
14 RE (ffi FT q{) 14/04/2025 5t-
15 aHidi (in) Fur Pe (3TTrm) 15/04/2025 qTTiFT
16 tr rfe 20/04/2025 Jiir
17 T¥ Tinpr an qrfu 09/05/2025 9J-
18 *-FT-" (Fra #)                             , 0] 10612f J2.5 9Tfin
19 Tq. in T 2:]10612:fJ2.5 9Jff"
20 Tgiv 06/07/2025 Tfin
21` {RT iFT 09/08/2025 9Tfir
22 in FT ffa in ffro 05/09/2025 9JffiFT
23 €9Tgr (FTHffi) 2:9/09/2fJ2.5 ritTTFT
24 €9TEIT (FF3Trfu) 30/09/2025 FTTiFT
25 €9Tgr (FTgiv) 01 / 10/2025 €aFT
26 €9Tgr /FFT TrfePr qrfu 02/10/2025 TFT
27 qEfSFTfan   r 07/ 10/2025 FTTiFT
28 Firm Tgfi (qTFT-thpr) 10/10/2025 9J-
29 RE TstQPr 20/10/2025 iTTTiIT
30 utRT 23/10/2025 TFT
31 fry Tfl qT un (aagIT) 28/10/2025 FTTTiFT

32 Tch RT 9Ter fin 24/11/2025 tin
33 ffro F 24/12/2025 €tlTqR

rfe: rfe jtt TRFT dy Ffty fir 3it rfu qT T$ 3TTtlT a, al ffian Eap i qiTffi ffa qT
ffiha 3rfflstT q5T eniT SET ETi5i]T a (ffirm t{5; * a fa 2 ffiha 3TqffiTQT mH fit FTSt]T a)
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erFT-III

try jH a enET ffiffi S fat at 2025 ti rfu 3TqffiT9T fi Hj}
S.No General Holidays Date Day

I rfu ffro 26/01 /2025 Jiin
2 rf pTrfu qiTTTiT rfu 19/02/2025 5tiiTTT

3 ae (gfha) 14/03/2025 9FT
4 ±-H-fir 31 /03/2025 riTTTIT

5 T€ HTS 18/04/2025 9JE5tTR

6 Fug ffro 01/05/2025 T5FT

7 gr TffiT 12/05/2025 riTTFTT{

8 tr-FT-" (Fin *) 0] 10612f J25 9Tfir
9 Eqrfu ffro 15/08/2025 qFT
10 E9TEIT ;qFT Trfat ffFfir 02/10/2025 iT7TIT

11 Trd TTFT 21 / 10/202 5 FFTiTm

12 ffro ffro 25/12/2025 T5FT
•,

(*) ti.               3iaiJii{ ffi (*) 14/04/2025 fi=FFT

(*) qft fa HTqiiT 14;0472025 (tin)-ti.  qlq itHaq  ofaFT ffi ri enTFiq 3TfflRT EN
rfu a,  ch Ea- qTET tEiffi a faT rrffi 3TiFT9T  (TIqpF)  RE fin qiiFT, fir  12;05;2025
ttfroj- gg Tim ch rfu 3Tqffi" (TIFTT] fl qF a gET fin qip]iTI
FR 14;04;2025 (tin)-st. q iq itl i€q  ofaffl ffi ch fa qr{qTR Ei<T ri 3TiffiT9T ffi ap
fin qm a, ch 12-05-2025 (tin)- ga ffl enET Eiffi S fat  rfu 3iqffT9T (Tl]pT) S Fq.
tier,

iITiiT i,Hrt] I r`q`i.  rd a  fas 1 2 " 3TqlmT (TFT{F) * fat qTFT a I #hvpr


